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Coverage New New
Group Fairfield Hartford Litchfield Middlesex Haven London Tolland Windham Totals

D01 466 1,044 219 142 961 452 162 204 3,650
D02 43 145 8 104 92 20 8 6 426
D03 230 372 99 65 381 177 78 92 1,494
D04 110 385 25 35 218 59 12 37 881
F03 3,017 4,510 972 546 3,580 1,315 602 698 15,240
F04 641 1,209 204 123 951 346 129 149 3,752
F06 96 35 31 15 91 31 1 5 305
F07 49,325 78,819 10,655 7,032 78,829 19,879 6,183 10,981 261,703
F10 3,552 3,863 404 370 3,916 745 282 568 13,700
F12 713 1,461 121 87 1,390 282 57 175 4,286
F25 15,402 10,437 1,652 1,332 12,767 2,631 849 1,640 46,710
F95 85 139 12 6 167 23 11 18 461
M01 60 53 5 13 47 15 7 21 221
M02 5 15 7 0 34 8 2 4 75
P01 3 30 2 2 13 19 1 2 72
P02 809 1,233 151 173 1,194 425 116 185 4,286
P95 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

Totals 74,557 103,750 14,567 10,045 104,632 26,428 8,500 14,785 357,264

1/5/2010

HUSKY A
CUMULATIVE NET ENROLLMENT BY COVERAGE GROUP BY COUNTY

AS OF 12/01/2009



Aetna AmeriChoice by Community 
County Better Health United Healthcare Health Network PCCM Total
Fairfield 17,690 11,897 44,970 0 74,557
Hartford 27,324 12,315 64,110 1 103,750
Litchfield 4,268 937 9,353 9 14,567
Middlesex 2,621 782 6,642 0 10,045
New Haven 22,041 9,586 72,805 200 104,632

New London 4,183 2,998 19,247 0 26,428
Tolland 2,592 1,142 4,758 8 8,500

Windham 3,027 1,790 9,949 19 14,785
Total 83,746 41,447 231,834 237 357,264
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1/5/2010

HUSKY A
NET ENROLLMENT REPORT

TOTAL ENROLLMENTS AS OF 12/01/2009

Targeted Mandatories

NOTE: The above numbers represent the end result of enrollment and eligibility activity as seen on the 
Department's Eligibility Management System (EMS) as of the month end cutoff date.  These numbers fluctuate 
daily as retroactive changes are made in eligibility status.  Eligibility reinstatements and retroactive eligibility for 
newborns account for a difference of the totals represented above.

Total Default Enrollments
Aetna Better Health
AmeriChoice by United Healthcare
Community Health Network



Aetna AmeriChoice by Community 
County Better Health United Healthcare Health Network PCCM Totals
Fairfield 246 130 473 0 849
Hartford 508 224 1,067 0 1,799
Litchfield 123 26 202 0 351
Middlesex 69 29 248 0 346
New Haven 376 155 1,120 5 1,656

New London 172 78 458 0 708
Tolland 82 31 146 1 260

Windham 67 50 221 1 339
Totals 1,643 723 3,935 7 6,308

HUSKY A

AS OF 12/01/2009
DCF ENROLLMENT REPORT



AmeriChoice by Community 
Disenrollment Reasons Aetna Better Health United Healthcare Health Network Total %

PCP not in plan 294 173 158 625 48.11%
Other (disenrollment) 79 81 83 243 18.71%
No Reason Given 65 64 47 176 13.55%
Client chose after auto default started 27 40 8 75 5.77%
Specialist not in plan 24 27 4 55 4.23%
Hospital/clinic not participating in plan 38 3 0 41 3.16%
Dissatisfaction with plan 13 8 4 25 1.92%
Client's PCP left plan 6 4 6 16 1.23%
Plan's providers too far 9 5 0 14 1.08%
Dissatisfaction with PCP 4 3 1 8 0.62%
Accidentally chose wrong plan 1 5 0 6 0.46%
Pharmacy not participating in plan 0 0 4 4 0.31%
Unable to get specialist referral 0 0 4 4 0.31%
Long waiting times Dr office 2 0 0 2 0.15%
Problem with plan's transportation 2 0 0 2 0.15%
Trouble getting prescriptions 0 2 0 2 0.15%
Client moved out of service area 1 0 0 1 0.08%

TOTAL 1,299 100.00%

Individual Percentages may not total exactly to 100.0% due to rounding.

Does not reflect all plan changes if client chose new plan prior to the default effective date"- 588 reason code

HUSKY A
GROSS PLAN CHANGES BY REASON

10/29/2009 through 11/30/2009
NUMBERS REPRESENT INDIVIDUALS



                           HUSKY A 
                               Monthly Count Of Enrollees By Town

Town Under 19 Adults Town Under 19 Adults Town Under 19 Adults
Andover 105 66 Cornwall 73 45 Haddam 184 97
Ansonia 2,025 1,030 Coventry 471 265 Hamden 2,985 1,426
Ashford 247 136 Cromwell 437 214 Hampton 109 59
Avon 184 99 Danbury 6,333 2,057 Hartford 25,229 12,022
Barkhamstead 164 87 Darien 106 63 Hartland 66 29
Beacon Falls 207 123 Deep River 217 106 Harwington 155 89
Berlin 419 233 Derby 1,092 565 Hebron 184 93
Bethany 100 65 Durham 117 61 Kent 108 61
Bethel 692 372 East Granby 146 92 Killingly 1,517 909
Bethlehem 133 68 East Haddam 251 143 Killingsworth 116 62
Bloomfield 1,166 522 East Hampton 361 219 Lebanon 283 158
Bolton 127 73 East Hartford 6,199 3,013 Ledyard 587 321
Bozrah 114 64 East Haven 1,875 963 Lisbon 183 106
Brandford 938 493 East Lyme 516 317 Litchfield 303 173
Bridgeport 22,429 9,965 East Windsor 745 399 Lyme 47 35
Bridgewater 33 17 Eastford 52 28 Madison 266 150
Bristol 4,630 2,631 Easton 63 32 Manchester 4,811 2,498
Brookfield 297 158 Ellington 404 229 Mansfield 496 296
Brooklyn 438 275 Enfield 2,281 1,206 Marlborough 130 79
Burlington 164 87 Essex 171 107 Meriden 7,306 3,486
Canaan 107 60 Fairfield 1,073 585 Middlebury 141 73
Canterbury 257 148 Farmington 509 293 Middlefield 107 65
Canton 197 104 Franklin 54 31 Middletown 3,126 1,639
Chaplin 150 81 Glastonbury 726 399 Milford 1,829 998
Cheshire 471 262 Goshen 105 52 Monroe 377 212
Chester 96 55 Granby 203 123 Montville 902 558
Clinton 473 246 Greenwich 1,118 477 Morris 86 46
Colchester 698 361 Griswold 865 539 Naugatuck 2,407 1,341
Colebrook 29 15 Groton 1,934 1,137 New Britain 11,013 5,657
Columbia 152 87 Guilford 457 243 New Canaan 111 68

12/01/2009
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                           HUSKY A 
                               Monthly Count Of Enrollees By Town

Town Under 19 Adults Town Under 19 Adults Town Under 19 Adults
New Fairfield 350 216 Salem 123 77 Waterbury 18,431 9,091
New Hartford 150 89 Salisbury 111 63 Waterford 764 434
New Haven 19,161 8,592 Scotland 55 29 Watertown 862 509
New London 3,673 1,859 Seymour 770 426 West Hartford 2,163 1,084
New Milford 1,124 619 Sharon 99 73 West Haven 5,493 2,677
Newington 965 535 Shelton 1,295 713 Westbrook 217 122
Newtown 490 276 Sherman 97 71 Weston 55 29
Norfolk 59 27 Simsbury 346 182 Westport 191 118
North Brandford 391 213 Somers 227 139 Wethersfield 779 461
North Canaan 172 110 South Windsor 664 372 Willington 184 92
North Haven 573 293 Southbury 273 158 Wilton 79 40
North Stonington 189 127 Southington 1,325 743 Winchester 992 561
Norwalk 5,691 2,106 Sprague 271 138 Windham 3,428 1,674
Norwich 4,442 2,378 Stafford 627 362 Windsor 1,540 718
Old Lyme 167 88 Stamford 7,761 2,453 Windsor Locks 727 406
Old Saybrook 375 198 Sterling 224 125 Wolcott 591 331
Orange 204 107 Stonington 896 527 Woodbridge 107 48
Oxford 279 154 Stratford 2,961 1,468 Woodbury 209 127
Plainfield 1,329 770 Suffield 261 143 Woodstock 243 163
Plainville 837 478 Thomaston 332 200 TOTAL 239,542                   117,722                  
Plymouth 660 388 Thompson 451 270
Pomfret 151 92 Tolland 320 180
Portland 297 166 Torrington 3,042 1,695 TOTAL HUSKY A
Preston 176 102 Trumbull 713 352 ENROLLMENT BY TOWN 357,264                  
Prospect 247 149 Union 20 11
Putnam 884 491 Vernon 2,092 1,198
Redding 95 41 Voluntown 118 69
Ridgefield 200 108 Wallingford 1,689 867
Rocky Hill 451 266 Warren 37 21
Roxbury 30 20 Washington 115 62

12/01/2009
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